


CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, HAYWARD 
2000 VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE 

DATE OPPONENT PIACE TIME 
Fri.Sept. 1 Linfield College Salem, Oregon 2:00 PM 
Fri. Sept. 1 Willamette University Salem, Oregon 7:00 PM 
Sat. Sept. 2 Lewis and Clark College Portland, Oregon 7:00 PM 
Sun. Sept. 3 Pacific University Portland, Oregon 3:00 PM 
Mon. Sept. 4 Pacific Lutheran University Tacoma, WA 8:00 PM 
Tue. Sept. 5 University of Puget Sound Tacoma, WA 7:00 PM 
Sat. Sept. 9 Menlo College Atherton 7:30 PM 
Fri. Sept. 15 Whittier College Tourn. Whittier, CA TBA 
Sat. Sept. 16 Whittier College Tourn. Whittier, CA TBA 
Tue. Sept. 19 CSU, Monterey Bay HAYWARD 7:00 PM 
Sat. Sept. 23 Menlo College HAYWARD 7:00 PM 
Tue. Sept. 26 Dominican College San Rafael 7:00 PM 
Fri. Sept. 29 TBA - Wild West Tourn. HAYWARD TBA 
Sat. Sept. 30 TBA - Wild West Tourn. HAYWARD TBA 

Fri. Oct. 6 UC Santa Cruz 
Fri. Oct. 13 CO. College Tourn. 

Wittenberg University 
Webster University 

Sat. Oct. 14 CO. College Tourn. 
Colorado College 
Westminister College 

Tue. Oct. 17 Pacific Union 
Fri. Oct. 20 UC Santa Cruz Tourn. 
Sat. Oct. 21 UC Santa Cruz Tourn. 
Wed. Oct. 25 Dominican University 
Fri. Oct. 27 UC Santa Cruz 

Santa Cruz 7:00 PM 
Colorado Springs 

Colorado Springs 

HAYWARD 
Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz 
HAYWARD 
HAYWARD 

Noon 
4:00 PM 

Noon 
4:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

TBA 
TBA 

7:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

Thu. Nov. 2 Holy Names HAYWARD 7:00 PM 
Nov. 9-11 NCAA West Regionals TBA 
Nov. 18 NCAA Quarterfinals P~!l!l!!lll!!i" TBA 

Dec. 1-2 NCAA Semifinals & Finals r11iiil TBA 

Athletic Director- Doug Weiss 1510) 885-3038 •· •irri:ci:i,' 
Coach - Jim Spagle 1510) 885-4805 e-mail:jspagle@csuhayward.edu 
Ass. Coach - Meg Kilday Ass. Coach - Detlev Rothe 
Fax -1510) 885-2282 Website: pioneerathlectics.org 




